

Bid Comparison Sheet

Elevated Storage Tank located along M.W. Rickenbaker Road

Clarendon County, South Carolina

			Pittsburg Tank and Tower Co., Inc. Henderson, Kentucky	Caldwell Tank, Inc. Louisville, Kentucky	Phoenix Fabrications and Erectors, LLC Avon, Indiana ^{1, 2, 3, 4}	Maguire Iron, Inc. Sioux Falls, South Dakota	
Elevated Storage Tank located along M.W. Rickenbaker Road in Clarendon County, South Carolina							
No.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Bonds	\$160,795.00	\$160,795.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2	1	LS	Construction Safety/Traffic Control	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
3	1	EA	Construction Entrance	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
4	1	LS	250,000 Gallon Elevated Storage Tank (Per AWWA)	\$1,533,000.00	\$1,533,000.00	\$1,940,675.00	\$1,940,675.00
5	1	LS	Additional Cost for Pile Foundation	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$328,195.00	\$328,195.00
6	1,200	LF	Silt Fence	\$19.00	\$22,800.00	\$11.67	\$14,004.00
7	2	AC	Clearing and Grubbing	\$13,350.00	\$26,700.00	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00
8	300	SY	Earthwork/Grading	\$82.00	\$24,600.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00
9	600	LF	6-FT High Chain Link Fence with 3 Strands of Barbed Wire	\$60.00	\$36,000.00	\$28.97	\$17,382.00
10	800	SF	5-Inch Graded Aggregate Base Course (Type B)	\$11.00	\$8,800.00	\$15.63	\$12,504.00
11	150	LF	12-Inch DIP Water Main	\$550.00	\$82,500.00	\$166.67	\$25,000.50
12	220	LF	8-Inch DIP Water Main	\$280.00	\$61,600.00	\$113.64	\$25,000.80
13	50	LF	18-Inch PVC Storm Drainage	\$420.00	\$21,000.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00
14	1	AC	Permanent Grassing	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$2,292,495.00	\$2,437,200.00	\$2,674,261.30	\$2,723,000.00

NOTE: Please see error notations

1. An error was noted in the bid submission from Phoenix Fabrications and Erectors, LLC for line item #6. The bid was submitted with a unit price of \$11.67 for the 1,200 units with a Bid Price of \$14,000. Per Contract Documents, unit price governs and therefore item #6 should have been represented as 1,200 units at \$11.67 per LF for a total \$11,004.00.
This error results in a increase to the line item in the amount of \$4.00 and has no effect on the order of the bids.
2. An error was noted in the bid submission from Phoenix Fabrications and Erectors, LLC for line item #10. The bid was submitted with a unit price of \$15.63 for the 800 units with a Bid Price of \$12,500. Per Contract Documents, unit price governs and therefore item #10 should have been represented as 800 units at \$15.63 per SF for a total \$12,504.00.
This error results in a increase to the line item in the amount of \$4.00 and has no effect on the order of the bids.
3. An error was noted in the bid submission from Phoenix Fabrications and Erectors, LLC for line item #11. The bid was submitted with a unit price of \$166.67 for the 150 units with a Bid Price of \$25,000. Per Contract Documents, unit price governs and therefore item #11 should have been represented as 150 units at \$166.67 per LF for a total \$25,000.50
This error results in a increase to the line item in the amount of \$0.50 and has no effect on the order of the bids.
4. An error was noted in the bid submission from Phoenix Fabrications and Erectors, LLC for line item #12. The bid was submitted with a unit price of \$113.64 for the 220 units with a Bid Price of \$25,000. Per Contract Documents, unit price governs and therefore item #12 should have been represented as 220 units at \$113.64 per LF for a total \$25,000.80.
This error results in a increase to the line item in the amount of \$0.80 and has no effect on the order of the bids.

